NCHSAA WOMEN'S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONS

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION

OPEN/4-A
YEAR LOCATION PAR TEAM CHAMPION SCORE
1969 Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Grimsley 398
1970 Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Grimsley 365
1971  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Ragsdale 369
1972  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Ragsdale 389
1973  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Tryon 376
1974  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Hoggard 367
1975  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Sanford Central 376
1976  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Hoggard 347
1977  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Hoggard 340
1978  Finley, Chapel Hill 77 Hoggard 387
1979  Finley, Chapel Hill 7 - e
1980-1986 NO CHAMPIONSHIPS WERE HELD
1987* Finley, Chapel Hill 73 Pinecrest 822
1988 Finley, Chapel Hill 74 Greenville Rose 369
1989* Finley, Chapel Hill 74 Richmond Senior 397
1990-1994 NO CHAMPIONSHIPS WERE HELD
1995 Finley, Chapel Hill 73 -  emee-
1996 Finley, Chapel Hill 73 -  emee-
1997
(spr)  Finley, Chapel Hill 73 -  emee-
1997
(fall)  Finley, Chapel Hill 73 Lee Senior 319
1998 Woodlake, Vass 72 Lee Senior 315
1999 Woodlake, Vass 72 Lee Senior 319
2000 Finley, Chapel Hill 72 Greenville Rose 301
2001  Pinehurst No. 6 72 Pinecrest 318
2002 Pinehurst No. 6 72 Richmond 311
2003 Pinehurst No. 8 72 Richmond 318
2004 The Pit, Aberdeen 72 Leesville Road 319
2005 Foxfire Resort 72 Leesville Road 312
2006 Pinehurst No. 5 72 Myers Park 311
2007  Keith Hills No. 1 73 N’'west Guilford 490
2008 Pinehurst No. 1 73 Athens Drive 511
2009 Foxfire Resort, W 73 Athens Drive 458
2010 Pinehurst No. 1 72 Ardrey Kell 477
2011 Pinehurst No. 6 71 Athens Drive 481
2012  Pinehurst No. 6 71 Ardrey Kell 490
2013 Pinehurst No. 6 72 Ardrey Kell 477
2014  Pinehurst No. 1 70 Green Hope 483
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Kathy Sinopoli, Grimsley

Priscilla Pilgrim, Northeastern

Kathy Sinopoli, Grimsley

Kathy Sapugh, High Point Central
Kathy Sapugh, High Point Central

Maureen Long, Grimsley
Susan Cary, Sanderson
Carla Daniel, Hoggard
Lee Whittemore, Hoggard

Lucy Lofland, Newton-Conover
Lucy Lofland, Newton-Conover

Jessica Wood, Harnett Central
Kim Byham, Broughton
Meredith Tucker, Rocky Mount

Corey Driver, East Wake
Ashley Durham, Riverside

Melissa McCabe, Cary *
Lauren Robinson, Pine Forest
Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash
Erin Massey, Hickory

Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash
Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash
Adrienne Millican, Harnett Central
Chris Brady, Green Hope

Josie Shinn, Pinecrest
Blair Lamb, East Henderson
Whitney Wright, Richmond
Jennifer O’Connor, Leesville Rd
Julie Saleeby, Broughton
Julia Strandburg, Page
Courtney McKim, Wakefield
Allison Emrey, Ardrey Kell
Katherine Perry, Athens Drive
Kristi Ingram, Mount Tabor
Victoria Allred, Reagan
Sarah Bae, Athens Drive
Emilia Migliaccio, Athens Drive
Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive

WOMEN'S GOLF -

SCORE
81
76
77
79
80
81
79
80
76
74
75

83-83--166
77-75--152
80-78--158

75-69--144
79-83--162

82-83--165
81-84--165
79-86--165
83-82--165

81-73--154
74-75--149
72-73--145
74-69--143

76-73--149
68-70--138
78-76--154
80-74--154
72-74—146
72-74—146
78-71--149
76-75--151
73-71--144
73-71--144
75-74--149
78-74--152
73-76--149
74-70--144
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2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

2011
2012
2013
2014

Gates Four,Fay'ville
Longleaf
Whispering Pines
Keith Hills CC
Longleaf

Foxfire

Longleaf

Longleaf

Foxfire, West
Longleaf
Foxfire, West
Longleaf

Longleaf
Foxfire, West
Longleaf
Foxfire, West
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71
71

71
72
71
71

72
72
71
72

71
71
71
72

CLASS 1A/2A/3A

East Henderson 314
East Henderson 314
Salisbury 325
Salisbury 330
Union Pines 490
Union Pines 517
West Henderson 509
West Henderson 486
CLASS 3A

Ledford 541
Ledford 506
Ledford 498
Cardinal Gibbons 473

CLASS 1A/2A
Salisbury 496
Salisbury 490
Salisbury 474
Salisbury 500

Blair Lamb, East Henderson
Blair Lamb, East Henderson
Cydney Clanton, Concord
Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge
Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge
Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge

67-69—136
68-72—140
76-68—144
79-70—149
74-71—145
76-70—146

Kayla Sciupider, W. Henderson 74-75--149
Kayla Sciupider, W. Henderson 72-71--143

Tara Simmons, C.B. Aycock

Tara Simmons, C.B. Aycock
Siranon Shoomee, Lee
Siranon Shoomee, Lee

Isabella Rusher, Salisbury
Isabella Rusher, Salisbury
Annika Winebarger, Elkin

Grace Yatawara, Salisbury

76-79--155
77-77--154
76-73--149
71-67--138

74-83--157
75-71--146
74-77--151
72-73--145
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NOTES

1971: Sinopoli defeated Donna Horton on first hole of sudden death playoff
1987: Score based on four lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total
1988 & 1989: Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for
each three-person team
1997: Predetermined playoff format was to use handicap holes and play it off on the scorecard.

Based on that format, Melissa McCabe was first, Lauren Robinson of Fayetteville Pine
Forest second, Ashley Leonard third (going to the fifth handicap hole to decide second
and third) and Erin Massey fourth, but quad-champions were declared

1997 (fall): Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each three-
person team
2007: Score based on three lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each team
2012: Bae defeated Osiecki on second hole of sudden death playoff
RECORDS
Team: 340, Wilmington Hoggard, 1977

301, Rose, 2000 (counting two scores)
458, Athens Drive, 2009 (counting three scores)

18-hole Individual: 67, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003
67, Siranon Shoomee, Lee Senior, 2014
68, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2002
68, Blair Lamb, East Henderson 2004
68, Cydney Clanton, Concord, 2005
69, Corey Driver, East Wake, 1995
69, Chris Brady, Green Hope, 2000
69, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003
69, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2014

36-hole Individual: 136, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003
138, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2002
138, Siranon Shoomee, Lee Senior, 2014
140, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2004
143, Kayla Sciupider, West Henderson, 2010
143, Chris Brady, Green Hope, 2000
143, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2014
144, Adrienne Millican, Harnett Central, 2000
144, Cydney Clanton, Concord, 2005
144, Katherine Perry, Athens Drive, 2009
144, Kristi Ingram, Mount Tabor, 2010
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NOTES

1971: Sinopoli defeated Donna Horton on 19th hole of sudden death playoff

1987: Score based on four lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total

1988 & 1989: Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for
each three-person team

1997: Predetermined playoff format was to use handicap holes and play it off on the scorecard.
Based on that format, Melissa McCabe was first, Lauren Robinson of Fayetteville Pine
Forest second, Ashley Leonard third (going to the fifth handicap hole to decide second
and third) and Erin Massey fourth, but quad-champions were declared

1997 (fall): Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each
three-person team

Championships all held at Finley Golf Course, Chapel Hill, until 1998
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