NCHSAA WOMEN'S GOLF STATE CHAMPIONS

OPEN/4-A

YEAR	LOCATION	PAR	TEAM CHAMPION	SCOR	E INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION	SCORE				
1969	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Grimsley	398	Kathy Sinopoli, Grimsley	81				
1970	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Grimsley	365	Priscilla Pilgrim, Northeaster	n 76				
1971	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Ragsdale	369	Kathy Sinopoli, Grimsley	*77				
1972	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Ragsdale	389	Kathy Sapugh, High Point Cen	tral 79				
1973	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Tryon	376	Kathy Sapugh, High Point Cen	tral 80				
1974	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Hoggard	367	Maureen Long, Grimsley	81				
1975	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Sanford Central	376	Susan Cary, Sanderson	79				
1976	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Hoggard	347	Carla Daniel, Hoggard	80				
1977	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Hoggard	340	Lee Whittemore, Hoggard	76				
1978	Finley, Chapel Hill	77	Hoggard	387	Lucy Lofland, Newton-Conov	er 74				
1979	Finley, Chapel Hill	77			Lucy Lofland, Newton-Conov	er 75				
1980-1	986 <i>NO CHAMPIONS</i>	HIPS I	WERE HELD							
1987*	Finley, Chapel Hill	73	Pinecrest	822	Jessica Wood, Harnett Central	83-83166				
1988*	Finley, Chapel Hill	74	Greenville Rose	369	Kim Byham, Broughton	77-75152				
1989*	Finley, Chapel Hill	74	Richmond Senior	397	Meredith Tucker, Rocky Mount	80-78158				
1990-1994 NO CHAMPIONSHIPS WERE HELD										
1995	Finley, Chapel Hill	73			Corey Driver, East Wake	75-69144				
1996	Finley, Chapel Hill	73			Ashley Durham, Riverside	79-83162				
1997	,				•					
(spr)	Finley, Chapel Hill	73			Melissa McCabe, Cary *	82-83165				
					Lauren Robinson, Pine Forest	81-84165				
					Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash	79-86165				
4007					Erin Massey, Hickory	83-82165				
1997	Finley, Chapel Hill	73	Lee Senior	319	Ashlov Loopard Northern Nach	81-73154				
(fall) 1998	Woodlake, Vass	73 72	Lee Senior	315	Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash Ashley Leonard, Northern Nash	74-75149				
1999	Woodlake, Vass	72 72	Lee Senior		Adrienne Millican, Harnett Central					
2000	Finley, Chapel Hill	72 72	Greenville Rose	301	Chris Brady, Green Hope	74-69143				
2000	Pinehurst No. 6		Pinecrest	318	•	76-73149				
2001	Pinehurst No. 6		Richmond		Josie Shinn, Pinecrest Blair Lamb, East Henderson					
2002	Pinehurst No. 8	72 72	Richmond	311 318		68-70138 78-76154				
2003	The Pit, Aberdeen	72 72	Leesville Road	319	Whitney Wright, Richmond Jennifer O'Connor, Leesville Rd	78-76154 80-74154				
2004	Foxfire Resort	72 72	Leesville Road	312	Julie Saleeby, Broughton	72-74—146				
2005	Pinehurst No. 5	72 72	Myers Park	311	Julia Strandburg, Page	72-74—146 72-74—146				
2007	Keith Hills No. 1	73	N'west Guilford	490	Courtney McKim, Wakefield	78-71149				
2007	Pinehurst No. 1	73	Athens Drive	511	Allison Emrey, Ardrey Kell	76-71143				
2009	Foxfire Resort, W	73	Athens Drive	458	Katherine Perry, Athens Drive	73-71144				
2010	Pinehurst No. 1	73 72	Ardrey Kell	477	Kristi Ingram, Mount Tabor	73-71144				
2010	Pinehurst No. 6	71	Athens Drive	481	Victoria Allred, Reagan	75-71144 75-74149				
2011	Pinehurst No. 6	71	Ardrey Kell	490	Sarah Bae, Athens Drive	78-74149 78-74152				
2012	Pinehurst No. 6	71 72	Ardrey Kell	490 477	Emilia Migliaccio, Athens Drive	73-76149				
2013	Pinehurst No. 1	72 70	Green Hope	483	Jennifer Chang, Athens Drive	73-76149				
2014	i ilioliulat IVU. I	70	areen riope	700	ochimer chang, Ameris Drive	, T -, U144				

UPDATED 10/14

CLASS 1A/2A/3A

2003	Gates Four,Fay'ville	72	East Henderson	314	Blair Lamb, East Henderson	67-69—136					
2004	Longleaf	71	East Henderson	314	Blair Lamb, East Henderson	68-72-140					
2005	Whispering Pines	71	Salisbury	325	Cydney Clanton, Concord	76-68-144					
2006	Keith Hills CC	72	Salisbury	330	Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge	79-70-149					
2007	Longleaf	71	Union Pines	490	Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge	74-71 — 145					
2008	Foxfire	72	Union Pines	517	Courtney Gunter, Porter Ridge	76-70—146					
2009	Longleaf	71	West Henderson	509	Kayla Sciupider, W. Henderson	74-75149					
2010	Longleaf	71	West Henderson	486	Kayla Sciupider, W. Henderson	72-71143					
CLASS 3A											
2011	Foxfire, West	72	Ledford	541	Tara Simmons, C.B. Aycock	76-79155					
2012	Longleaf	72	Ledford	506	Tara Simmons, C.B. Aycock	77-77154					
2013	Foxfire, West	71	Ledford	498	Siranon Shoomee, Lee	76-73149					
2014	Longleaf	72	Cardinal Gibbons	473	Siranon Shoomee, Lee	71-67138					
2014	Longieai	12	Cardinal Gibbons	470	Siranon Shoomee, Lee	71-07130					
CLASS 1A/2A											
2011	Longleaf	71	Salisbury	496	Isabella Rusher, Salisbury	74-83157					
2012	Foxfire, West	71	Salisbury	490	Isabella Rusher, Salisbury	75-71146					
2013	Longleaf	71	Salisbury	474	Annika Winebarger, Elkin	74-77151					
2014	Foxfire, West	72	Salisbury	500	Grace Yatawara, Salisbury	72-73145					

NOTES

1971: Sinopoli defeated Donna Horton on first hole of sudden death playoff

1987: Score based on four lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total 1988 & 1989: Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for

each three-person team

1997: Predetermined playoff format was to use handicap holes and play it off on the scorecard.

Based on that format, Melissa McCabe was first, Lauren Robinson of Fayetteville Pine Forest second, Ashley Leonard third (going to the fifth handicap hole to decide second

and third) and Erin Massey fourth, but quad-champions were declared

1997 (fall):

Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each three-

person team

2007: Score based on three lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each team

2012: Bae defeated Osiecki on second hole of sudden death playoff

RECORDS

Team: 340, Wilmington Hoggard, 1977

301, Rose, 2000 (counting two scores)

458, Athens Drive, 2009 (counting three scores)

18-hole Individual: 67, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003

67, Siranon Shoomee, Lee Senior, 2014 68, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2002 68, Blair Lamb, East Henderson 2004 68, Cydney Clanton, Concord, 2005 69, Corey Driver, East Wake, 1995 69, Chris Brady, Green Hope, 2000 69, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003

69, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2014

36-hole Individual: 136, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2003

138, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2002138, Siranon Shoomee, Lee Senior, 2014140, Blair Lamb, East Henderson, 2004143, Kayla Sciupider, West Henderson, 2010

143, Chris Brady, Green Hope, 2000

143, Gina Kim, Chapel Hill, 2014

144, Adrienne Millican, Harnett Central, 2000

144, Cydney Clanton, Concord, 2005144, Katherine Perry, Athens Drive, 2009144, Kristi Ingram, Mount Tabor, 2010

NOTES

1971: Sinopoli defeated Donna Horton on 19th hole of sudden death playoff

1987: Score based on four lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total 1988 & 1989: Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for

each three-person team

1997: Predetermined playoff format was to use handicap holes and play it off on the scorecard.

Based on that format, Melissa McCabe was first, Lauren Robinson of Fayetteville Pine Forest second, Ashley Leonard third (going to the fifth handicap hole to decide second

and third) and Erin Massey fourth, but quad-champions were declared

1997 (fall): Score based on two lowest individual scores per day counted toward team total for each

three-person team

Championships all held at Finley Golf Course, Chapel Hill, until 1998